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UNIVERSITY POLYTECHNIC
Ref.No.: BIT_UP /2025-26/ 1655(A) DATE - 29/10/2024
ACADEMIC CALENDAR I ()R AI L DIPL 0\1/\ IN P,N(:IVI‘,P RIN(. ST Ul)l N IS (SPRIN(. 2025)
Registration of Courses on the ERP Portal for All(22& 42Sem) DIPLOMA 23.12.24 10 07.01.25 Monday to Tuesday
Students & 6"Sem OFFLINE MODE
2 |Commencement of Classes for all Diploma Students 08.01.25 Wednesday
3 | First quiz for all Diploma Students 10.02.25 t014.02.25 Monday to Friday
4 |Mid Semester Examination for all Diploma Students 24.02.25 t0 03.03.25 Monday to Monday
S | Assignment/Second Quiz for all Diploma Students 01.04.25 to 08.04.25 Tuesday to Tuesday
6 |Last Day of Classcs for all Diploma Students ) 21.04.25 Monday
7 | Display of Shortage of Attendance on Notice Board 22.04.25 Tuesday
§ |Preparatory Leave 22.04.25 to 24.04.25 Tuesday to Thursday
Submission of Shortage of Attendance
9 |i) From Branch to Scrﬁcsler Office 22 54 (?:2255 Thu'rsday
ii)From Semester Office to Academic Programme Office ,BIT Mecsra. T Friday
10 |Last date of locking of Internal Assessment Marks on ERP 29.04.25 Tuesday
11 |End Scemester Examination for all Students 25.04.25 to 05.05.25 Friday to Monday
12 |Showing of Answer Scripts to Students (on or before) 12.05.25 Monday
13 [Last Date of Locking of End Semester Marks on ERP . 14.05.25 Wednesday
14 |Declaration of End Semester Result for Diploma (22:Sem)Students 19.05.25 Monday
15 |Registration for Make-Up Examinations for Diploma (2:Sem)Students(2024 batch only) 20.05.25 to 22.05.25 Tuesday to Thursday
16 |Registration for Backlog Examinations for Diploma(42 & 6=Sem) Students 20.05.25 to 22.05.25 Tuesday to Thursday
17 |Make-Up Examinations for Diploma (2Sem)Students(2024 batch only) 26.05.25t029.05.25 Monday to Thursday
18 |Backlog Examinations for Diploma(42 & 62Sem) Students 26.05.25t029.05.25 Monday to Thursday
19 |Last Date of Locking of Make-Up Examinations Marks on ERP 31.05.25 Saturday
20 |Declaration of Make-Up Examinations Result for Diploma (2::Sem)Students 03.06.25 Tuesday
21 |Declaration of End Semester Result for Diploma (42 & 6=Sem)Students 03.06.25 Tuesday
1 |if the date of commencement of any academic aclivity is a holiday, the same will commence from the next working day
3 |The marks of Quizzes should be displayed within five days from the date of respective examination.
4 |Classes shall resume from the next day of completlon of mid semester examinations for the respectnve programmes.
, idents’ ! Polytechnic, BIT Mesra Campus
5 |ANNUAL ATHLETIC MEET 06.02.25 to 07.02.25 Thursday to Friday
UNIFESTO 07.03.25 Friday
ANVESHAN (Technical Fest) 20.03.25 to 21.03.25 Thursday to Friday
B |NoTheory/Sessional classes and external examinations shall be scheduled during the preparatory leave
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